Form PTO-1595

1-3-92

RECORDATI

09-18-2000

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

V	neo 8/24/10	101458402 Attorney Docket No.: 81872.0011						
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
3.	Name of conveying party(ies):  Kazuo MORI signed on August 11, 2000 Oleg RYABOV signed on August 11, 2000 Yoshio NAGATO signed on August 4, 2000  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No  Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  KYOCERA CORPORATION 6, Takeda Tobadono-cho Fushimi-ku, Kyoto 612-8501 Japan  and  Koji KAJIMURA 3-1, Kasumigaseki 1-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0013 Japan						
	Execution Date: August 4 and 11, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  August 4 and 11, 2000  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No							
5.	document should be mailed:  Louis A. Mok, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>50-1314</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>						
	DO NOT USE T							
9.		and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: August 29, 2000						
Ма	il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information of the property of the prope	ioner for Patents nments						

PATENT REEL: 011063 FRAME: 0504

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Invent		Kazuo MORI	(5)		
		(2)	Oleg RYABOV	(6)		
		(3)	Yoshio NAGATO	(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
			considerations paid to each	of one dollar (\$1.00) and of n of the undersigned, the unsign, transfer and set over to	ther good and valuable ndersigned agree(s) to	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	KYOCERA CORPORATION of 6, Takeda Tobadono-cho, Fushimi-ku,		cience and Technology	
(10)	Insert state of Incorporat Assignee	, ,				
(11)	Insert address of Assignee		Kyoto 612-8501, Japan			
		•	interest in the invention know	ne Assignee) the entire world wn as SIGNAL PROCESSIN	G SYSTEM AND SIGNAL	
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, (1			OR CUTTING TOOL WITH A		
such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number United States of America and a corresponding thereto or based		nd all patent applications in fo	ation for patent in the preign countries			
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	· -			
	1) The undersia	ned agree(s) to	evecute all papers pecessar	y in connection with any origin		
and c	ontinuing United States	and foreign a	pplications for the above-id	entified invention and also	to execute separate	
assign	ments in connection with	such applicatio	ns as the Assignee may deer	n necessary or expedient.		
declar possib	The undersigned concerning this applied in obtaining evidence as	cation or contir	nuation or division thereof a	vin connection with any interind to cooperate with the As	ference which may be ssignee in every way	
neces agree	sary in connection with cla	aims or provisio	ns of the International Conve	documents and perform an ntion for Protection of Industr	y act which may be rial Property or similar	
United	The undersign     States patent to the Assi	ned agree(s) to gnee.	perform all affirmative acts w	hich may be necessary to ob	otain a grant of a valid	
	5) The undersia	ned hereby au	thorize(s) and request(s) the	Commissioner of Patents	to issue any and all	
thereo	s Patents of the United : f to the said Assignee, a	States resulting is Assignee of	from said application or ar the entire interest, and here	ny division or divisions or co by covenants that he has (the executed any agreement in co	ontinuing applications nev have) full right to	
6) SCUE	The undersigned here	by appoints ST	UART LUBITZ, Reg. No. 20	,680; LOUIS A. MOK, Reg.	No. 22,585; JOHN P.	
YANG	RLAUHER, Reg. No. 23, . Reg. No. 38 690: ALFR	009; WILLIAM FD A D'ANDR!	H. WRIGHT, Reg. No. 36,3 =A IR Reg No. 27,752: W	12; DAVID LUBITZ, Reg. N ILLIAM J. KUBIDA, Reg. No	o. 38,229; WEI-NING	
LANG	LEY, Reg. No. 33,940; N	MCHAEL BYOF	RICK, Reg. No. 34,131: CAF	ROL W. BURTON, Rea. No.	35 465: STEVEN C	
PETER	RSON, Reg. No. 36,238	; STEVEN K.	BARTON, Reg. No. 36,445	S SARAH S. O'ROURKE.	Rea No 41 226 F	
MATTI	HEW G. DYOR, Reg. N	o. 42,278, the	power to insert on this ass	ignment any further identific	cation which may be	
this do	cument.	to comply with	the rules of the United State	es Patent and Trademark Off	fice for recordation of	
Date:	8/11/00	Signature of Inv	ventor Kance M	Lou's		
Date:	8.11.2000	Signature of Inv	ventor			
Date:	Date: Areg. 4, 2000 Signature of Inventor Yoshio Nagoto					
Date:		Signature of Inv	ventor			

\\\LA - 70999/510 - #76635 v1

**RECORDED: 08/29/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011063 FRAME: 0505